SeriesDR 100
3-port Miniature Solenoid Valve
702
How to Order
● SUBCOMPACT (100MM WIDE) TYPE VALVE
● SUPERB UTILIZATION CONDITION IN HIGH
PRESSURE (MAX’0.8MPa)
● LARGE FLUX GUARANTEED
(SUPPLY/EXHAUST=18/20ℓ/min)
● UPGRADE IMPACT-RESISTANCE VIBRATION-
RESISTANCE PERFORMANCE
● VISUAL DISTANCE GUARANTEED BY LED
LAMP (LAMP WINDOW LENS EQUIPPED, HIGH
BRIGHTNESS LED APPLIED)
● MINIMIZED THERMAL DEFORMATION AND
E/PLASTIC WITH EXCELLENT DIMENSION
STABILITY APPLIED, FLUORINE SERIES
SEALING SYSTEM APPLIED WHICH HAS HIGH
PERFORMANCE IN HIGH TEMPERATURE.
● LOW ELECTRIC CONSUMPTION TYPE
(OPTION ENERGY CONSERVATION TYPE)
Symbol
A
P R
A
P R
2 locations/single
DR100 (N.C) DR100 (N.O)
1⃞ DR100 Series
Subcompact type (10mm wide)
3 port valve
100 : N.C Type
120 : N.O Type
2⃞ Voltage
1 : AC110V
2 : AC220V
5 : DC24V
6 : DC12V
*AC110V, AC220V are only for Veritical type.
3⃞ Electrical Entry (DC, AC)
V : Vertical type connector
H : Horizontal type connector
*Contact for standard and terminal type.
4⃞ PCB Type
Blank : Standard type (Lamp Type)
N : Lead wire excluded
D : Non-polar lamp type
S : Power saving PCB Type
(0.85 → 0.45W)
*Application range of D.S is V and H types of DC only.
5⃞ Option
Blank : Without sub-plate
M5 : With sub-plate (M5×0.8)
6⃞ Length of Lead Wire
Blank : 300mm
XWL01 : 100mm
XWL02 : 200mm
XWL04 : 400mm
100DR 5 H
1 42 3
M5
5

28
Dimensions (DR100 Series Sub-Plate Type)
Manifold How to Order
Series DR 100
704
1⃞ Blank : Rc(PT)
U : NPT
2⃞Manifold for DR100 Series
10mm body size valve
3⃞Manitold Specifications
40 : Base mounted
4⃞ Stations
02 : 2 stations
03 : 3 stations
10 : 10 station
⋯
20 : 20 station
5⃞ Port Size
M5:M5×0.8
DRM100
432
M5
5
40
1
U 05
14
.5
2-Ø3.3 THRU2-Ø3.3 THRU
17
M5 Type: 3-M5×0.8 5
3.5 5
9
3
.5
3
5
3
1
2626
1313
7.
5
7.
5
7.
5
5
3.5
17
5
30.5
7.
5
5
.5
M5 Type: 3-M5×0.8
5
.5